RECEIVED By email at 11:45 am, Dec 03, 2014

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. 11-127-LNG
)	
JORDAN COVE ENERGY PROJECT, L.P.)	DOE/FE Order No. 3041

STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN CONTROL

In conformance with the regulations of the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) at 10 CFR 590.405 and the October 16, 2014 Notice of DOE's Office of Fossil Energy (DOE/FE) of Procedures for Changes in Control Affecting Applications and Authorizations To Import or Export Natural Gas, Jordan Cove Energy Project, L.P. (Jordan Cove) hereby submits this Statement of Change in Control.

On December 7, 2011, DOE/FE issued Order No. 3041 (Order 3041) granting long-term multi-contract authorization to Jordan Cove to export liquefied natural gas by vessel from the Jordan Cove LNG Terminal to Free Trade Agreement Nations. Order 3041 states that Fort Chicago LNG II U.S.L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, is the first limited partner in Jordan Cove. As of August 19, 2013 (subsequent to the DOE/FE's issuance of Order 3041), Fort Chicago's name was changed to Jordan Cove LNG L.P. (JCLNG).

The current ownership and control of Jordan Cove is as follows: (1) Jordan Cove's general partner is Jordan Cove Energy Project L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; (2) both Jordan Cove and its general partner are owned by two limited partners in the same proportions; (3) seventy-five percent is owned by JCLNG, a Delaware limited partnership, which is wholly owned and controlled, indirectly, by Veresen, Inc., a Canadian corporation based in Calgary, Alberta; and (4) twenty-five percent is owned by Energy Projects Development L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company, which is owned by various private individuals, all of whom are U.S. citizens. This current information is reflected in the DOE/FE's March 24, 2013 Order No. 3413 conditionally granting long-term multi-contract authorization to Jordan Cove to export liquefied natural gas by vessel from the Jordan Cove LNG Terminal to Non-Free Trade Agreement Nations.

Dated: December 3, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

By: ____/s/Beth L. Webb

Beth L. Webb

Joan M. Darby

Dickstein Shapiro LLP

1825 Eye Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 420-2200

Attorneys for Jordan Cove Energy Project, L.P.